10-31-02

10-31-2002



LY

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102207025				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party:	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
IDLogix, LLC	Name The Logix Company			
	Nume. The Dogic Company			
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Street Address: 2101 Ken Pratt Boulevard, Suite 102			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Longmont State: Colorado ZIP: 80501 Country: U.S.A.			
Corporation	City: Longmont State: Colorado ZIP: 80501 Country: U.S.A.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship:			
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Association:			
	General Partnership: Limited Partnership:			
2. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation: Colorado			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other:			
	If a will are is not dominifed in the United States of domestic managementation			
Security Agreement	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No, the designation of domestic			
Other	representative has been made with the Power of Attorney which has been			
	filed with the Patent and Trademark Office.			
Execution Date: October 30, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Dicedion Date. October 30, 2002	(12esignations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: n/a			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
See Schedule A attached				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3			
document should be mailed:	o. Tom: name of approactors and registrations in order s			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00			
Name: Nathanael G. Barnes	□ Frankers d			
Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood, LLP Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400	☐ Enclosed			
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	yes			
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1260			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached come is a true conv			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	is true that entrees and any anaestees early in a consequence.			
of the oreginal accument.				
1				
Nathanael G. Barnes Name of Person Signing Signature	October 31, 2002			
Nathanael G. Barnes Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet _5				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	detach this portion			
Do not	uctaon una potuon			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i	nformation to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated by the sample cover sheet is es	mated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time			
for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Sanyae was sanyae for regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231. and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				
20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Pap	of note to account to a contract to a contra			

11/01/2002 TDIAZ1

00000017 181260 760772

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 10.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0675

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks Owned by IDLogix, LLC

Mark	Reg./Ser. No.	Goods	Owner
IDLOGIX	76/077,204	(Int. Cl. 9) Electronic	- IDLogix, LLC
		hardware, namely, credit	- Colorado Limited
		card and drivers license	Liability Company
		readers for verifying,	- 2101 Ken Pratt
		authenticating and	Boulevard, Suite 102,
		identifying point of sale	Longmont, Colorado
		transactions and computer	80501
		software for verifying	
l		authenticating and	
		identifying point of sale	
		transactions (Int. Cl. 42)	
		Analysis and collection of	
		information for others	
		regarding the information	
!		obtained from electronic	
		credit card and drivers	
		license readers used for	
		verification in point of sale	
		transactions	
PAYMENTLOGIX	76/077,203	Analysis and collection of	- IDLogix, LLC
		information for others	- Colorado Limited
1		regarding the information	Liability Company
		obtained from electronic	- 2101 Ken Pratt
}		credit card and drivers	Boulevard, Suite 102,
		license readers used for	Longmont, Colorado
		verification in point of sale	80501
		transactions	
GEGLIDE ID	75/607 492	(Int. Cl. 0) Committee	IDI agin LLC
SECURE ID	75/607,482	(Int. Cl. 9) Computer	- IDLogix, LLC
VERIFICATION	(Abandoned)	hardware and software for the verification of the	- Colorado Limited Liability Company
SYSTEMS & design		identity of a person,	- 8250 Greenwood
CECIIDE 3		company or any other	Place, Niwot, Colorado
SECURE		entity	80503
rery custon systems		Chicity	00000

TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, is entered into by and between IDLogix, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Colorado, having an address of 2101 Ken Pratt Boulevard, Suite 102, Longmont, Colorado 80501 ("Assignor"), and The Logix Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Colorado, having an address of 2101 Ken Pratt Boulevard, Suite 102, Longmont, Colorado 80501 ("Assignee"), and is effective as of 12:01 a.m. on October 30, 2002.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using and is the owner of all right, title, interest, and good will in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, common-law marks, and other indicia of origin listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer all of its right, title, interest and good will in and to the Marks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest, and good will in and to said Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, any registrations therefor, and all the benefit of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment with any governmental agency.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

DLogix, LLC "Assignor"		The Logix Company "Assignee"	
Ву:	Edward A. Labry III	By:	Edward A. Labry III
Title:	President	Title:	President
Date:		Date:	

STATE OF Marione) COUNTY OF Marione) SS.			
COUNTY OF Howard) SS.			
On this the 24th day of Cefolar, 2002, before me, Jebro Kest the undersigned			
Notary Public, personally appeared Edward A. Labry III,			
personally known to me – OR –			
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence			
to be the person who executed the within instrument, and who upon oath acknowledged himself/herself to			
be the President of IDLogix, LLC, and that as such and being authorized to do so, he/she executed the foregoing			
instrument for the purposes therein contained.			
Witness my hand and official seal.			
J. Atger			
My Commission Expires:			
to the Eus Korr			
The Capites May 31, 2003			
STATE OF			
On this the 34th day of Color, 2002, before me, 3002 the undersigned			
Notary Public, personally appeared Edward A. Labry III,			
personally known to me – OR –			
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence			
to be the person who executed the within instrument, and who upon oath acknowledged himself/herself to			
be the President of The Logix Company, and that as such and being authorized to do so, he/she executed the			
foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.			
Witness my hand and official seal.			
Le Van			
My Commission Expires: Sue Kerr Sue Feeblic of Delaware Expires May 31, 2003			

2

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks Owned by IDLogix, LLC

Mark	Reg./Ser. No.	Goods	Owner
IDLOGIX	76/077,204	(Int. Cl. 9) Electronic hardware, namely, credit card and drivers license readers for verifying, authenticating and identifying point of sale transactions and computer software for verifying authenticating and identifying point of sale transactions (Int. Cl. 42) Analysis and collection of information for others regarding the information obtained from electronic credit card and drivers license readers used for verification in point of sale transactions	- IDLogix, LLC - Colorado Limited Liability Company - 2101 Ken Pratt Boulevard, Suite 102, Longmont, Colorado 80501
PAYMENTLOGIX	76/077,203	Analysis and collection of information for others regarding the information obtained from electronic credit card and drivers license readers used for verification in point of sale transactions	- IDLogix, LLC - Colorado Limited Liability Company - 2101 Ken Pratt Boulevard, Suite 102, Longmont, Colorado 80501
SECURE ID VERIFICATION SYSTEMS & design SECURE Verification Systems	75/607,482 (Abandoned)	(Int. Cl. 9) Computer hardware and software for the verification of the identity of a person, company or any other entity	- IDLogix, LLC - Colorado Limited Liability Company - 8250 Greenwood Place, Niwot, Colorado, 80503

TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0679